



Mexico City, July 21st, 2021 - Hoteles City Express, S.A.B. de C.V. ("Hoteles City Express") (BMV: HCITY) informs investors that today, July 21st, 2021, Hoteles City Express successfully held its ordinary general shareholders' meeting, which was announced on July 2nd, 2021 (the "<u>Meeting</u>").

Likewise, we inform the shareholders of Hoteles City Express that the Meeting was installed with 72.4% (seventy-two point four percent) of the outstanding shares representing the equity of Hoteles City Express, and that all the items on the agenda were approved. For more information, please visit the website:

https://www.cityexpress.com/en/investors/sustainability/corporate-governance

The Company has a clear commitment with its shareholders and with the market. Thus, it intends to comply with the regular deadlines established by law to publish periodic information, notwithstanding the extension that was granted by the National Banking and Securities Commission (CNBV).

About Hoteles City Express:

Hoteles City Express is the leading and fastest-growing limited-service hotel chain in Mexico, in terms of number of hotels, number of rooms, geographic presence, market share and revenues. Founded in 2002, Hoteles City Express specializes in offering high-quality, comfortable and safe lodging at affordable prices via a limited-service hotel chain geared mainly towards domestic business travelers. With 154 hotels located in Mexico, Costa Rica, Columbia and Chile, Hoteles City Express operates five distinct brands: City Express, City Express Plus, City Express Suites, City Express Junior and City Centro, to serve different segments of its target market. In June 2013, Hoteles City Express completed its IPO and began trading on the Mexican Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol "HCITY" furthermore, on October 2014, Hoteles City Express completed a follow on with the aim of accelerating its growth in new hotels in the next few years. For further information, please visit our website:

https://www.cityexpress.com/en/investors





CITY EXPRESS PLUS,

CITY EXPRESS Suites. CITY CENTRO



INVESTOR RELATIONS CONTACT DETAILS:

Héctor Vázquez

Corporate Finance and Investor Relations **Phone:** +52 55-5249-8067 **E-mail:** hvazquez@hotelescity.com Ana María Ybarra Miranda IR Phone: +52 55-3660-4037 E-mail: ana.ybarra@miranda-ir.com